
Replacement	of	Water	Services	Affected	
by	the	Tubbs	Fire	(C02213)

REQUEST	FOR	ADDITIONAL	
CONTINGENCY

Board of Public Utilities 
February 7, 2019

Jillian Tilles, PE
Associate Civil Engineer

Capital Projects Engineering

1



Background

2

• The contract was awarded on May 17, 2018 
to Northern Pacific Corporation and 
construction started on June 26, 2018

• Approximately 115 water service lines 
identified for replacement at time of bid 
opening

• Santa Rosa Water continued to monitoring 
water quality during construction; and also 
reviewed the existing list of services and 
further identified 38 additional water service 
lines



Bid	Opening

3



Final	List

4



Final	List

5



Project	Completion

6

• Water Service Line Replacements were 
completed on November 1, 2018

• Permanent Trench Paving was completed 
on January 25, 2019

• 85 locations remain to complete sidewalk 
restoration



Recommendation
It is recommended that the Board of Utilities approve:

1) A change order to the Phase 2 – Replacement of Water 
Services contract with Northern Pacific Corporation  to 
extend the time for completion of work through the end of 
April 2019 and to reallocate Bid Item 11 Phase 2 –
Additional Water Services Replacements to include the 
additional 38 water service lines, and

2) Increase the contingency for the additional permanent 
trench paving in the amount  of $60,000 for a total 
contract amount of $724,719.00.

7


